OFFICE| OF THE FARM MANAGER, SEED MULTIPLICATION FARM, CHINORE
P/O GAJANSOO TEHSIL, MARH DISTRICT, JAMMU, J & K STATE.

Tender Notice Cost of Tender Rs. 50/-

Sealed tender affixed with revenue stamp worth Rs. 5/- ( Rs. Five only.) are invited for

and on behalf of Governor of J & K State from the dealing firms/parties for supply of spare parts
required for repair of Departmental Combine Harvester of Seed Multiplication Farm, Chinore during
the year 2015-16 as per list enclosed. The tenders should reach in the office of the undersigned by or
before 10" of Feb 2016 by 2 P.M (10-02-2016). through speed post/courier/by hand. Tender brought
by hand shall be put in a tender box by the concerned tenderer in the office of the undersigned on
any working day during office hours up to the said date and time. In case of any Gazetted holiday

faliing on the last date of receipt of tender or some holiday suddenly being declared by the competent

authority under Negotiable Instrument Act, the following working day shall be treated as the last date

of receipt of tenders. :
Terms and Conditions:- _

1 The tender should be accompanied with a CDR separately for an amount of Rs. 10,000/-
(Rs. Ten thousand only.) on any scheduled bank and pledged to the Farm Manager,
Seed Multiplication Farm, Chinore.

2. The Tender should be neatly written in ink or computerized type. The rates shall be
quotated against each item by the tenderer.

3 The tenders will be opened by the Committee on the same day, or any other working day
convenient to the members of the committee in presence of tenderers or their
representatives who wish to remain present at the time of opening of tenders.

4. Conditional tenders shall not be entertained at all.

5. Any condition of payment in advance shall not be accepted.

8. The successful tenders shall have to supply the spares within 15 days from the date of
issue of supply order. In case of failure to execute the job, the Department shall be at
liberty to arrange the material at the risk and cost of successful tender and forfeiting the
CDR, besides initiating legal proceedings against the successful tenderer as warranted
under rules. In case, the extra cost involved exceeds the CDR amount, the same will be
recovered from the defaulting supplier through Land Revenues Act.

7. Rates quotated must be for delivery on F.O.R. Chinore.

8. The payment shall be released in favour of the firm after satisfactory supply.

9. Rates approved by the committee shall remain valid for one year from the date of issue of
supply order.

10. Tender without payment of tender fee shall be summarily rejected.

1. In case of dispute the decision of the undersigned shall be final and legal proceedings, if
any, are subject to the jurisdiction of the courts located in the Jammu city of J&K State.

. (NI
- “UFarm Mdnager,
7o Sedd NinRiplioatiomFarm, ..
-€hinore,

No:-Fs-2/ 2015-16/2652-61 ~= 3% Bated:- 18-01-2016

Copy to the:-

1/-  Joint Director of Agriculture, (Inputs), Jammu for favour of inf. please.

2/-  Joint Director of Information, Jammu for wide publicity of the tender notice in Two National

Neaws papers.

3/- Assistant Engineer, Mech. Workshop, S.M.Farm, Chinore for inf. & n/a. He is requested to put

this tender on Agriculture Website of Director of Agriculture, Jammu.

4/- Store Officer, Mechanical Store, S.M.Farm, Chinore for inf. & n/a.

S-10/-M/

S for inf.




List of General|Spare Parts required for repairs/maintenance of Departmental Combine
( Harvester for the year 2015-16 at Seed Multiplication Farm, Chinore.
S.No.|  Part No. 'Description Qty. required
1 S0901025 Steel ball dia 8 10 Nos.
2 |KK010402022 Spring 10 ,,
3 _|KK010402017  |Shifting Rod 02 ,,
4 _|KK010402018  [Shifting fork 02 ,,
S |KK010402019 Locking screw (M8x1) 10,,
6 |S1010201001
7 146010201001 Chamber shaft 01,
8 (41010201001
9 [S0101077 |  |Gib head key (12x63) 03,
10 |S0102058 Parallel key (10x56) 02,
11 _|KK010201009 [Castle nut (M24x1.5) 02,
12 |KK010104008 Prong Bush : 20 ,,
13 181501029 Link chain (27 link) 04
14 |KK010101003 |Two tyne guide (double finger) 70 ,,
15 |KK011102013 Cleaning Pad 200 |,
16 150207106 Hex head screw (M6x25) 100 ,,
17_|KK010202001  |Hydraulic jack (Qil seal rubber ring) 20,
18 1,0022116710 Air cleaner element (Safety) 01,
19 1.0022116720 Air cleaner element (Primary) 01,
20 - Hydraulic pump ' 02 ,,
21 - Flap (4",5"6") size 60 ft. each
22 - Nut bolt 17 No. (5",6" half thread) 100 Nos. -
23 - Nut bolt 17 Nos (1 1/2"2") 200 Nos.
24 - Nut bolt 19 No. (1.5" 2" Size) 50 |,
25 - Nut bolt 17 No. (2 1/2" size) 25 Nos.
26 - Nut bolt 13 No. (1 1/2" size) 100 Nos.
27 - Nut bolt 10 No. (1 1/2" size) self lock 400 Nos.
28 - Nut bolt 13 No. (1 " size) self lock 100 ,,
29 - Nut bolt 14 No.(1 1/2") 30 ,,
30 - Nut bolt 17 No. (5", 6") 50 |,
31 - Knife end 04,
32 . Strip (knife patti) 02 ,,
33 - Guide drum shaft, 01,
34 |KK010101102 Knife 600 ,,
| 35 51010600001 Concave wheat (51") 01,
¥arm Magagss
el MalSolicegon ST




the year 2015-16 at Seed Multiplication Farm, Chinore
KARTAR COMBINE HARVESTER 4500 (Model 2007)

’ /Tist of Spare Parts required for repairs/maintenance of Departmental Combine Harvesters for
¢

S.No. Part Np. Description Qty. required
S1010903001
1 46010903001 |[Cleaner sieve top, size (60.5"x47.5" 01 No.
41010903001
S1101001
KK011202013 |
2 KK011202014 |Radiator Hose pipe set complete 1 set.
KK011202015
KK011202016
| 3 | KK 011203303 |Bace rubber ring 02,
4 KK011203304 |Glassbowl 02,
5 KK011203205 Secondary Element 01,
KK011203305 |Glass rubber ring 02,
| 7 | KKO10104012 |Prong (10" 08 . N
8 KK010201003 Coupling slip clutch 01, j
Poyrn 1T Nnges
el Moy puataton Tems,




List of Spare Parts required for repairs/maintenance of Departmental Combine Harvesters for
P the year 2015-16 at Seed Multiplication Farm, Chinore

KARTAR COMBINE HARVESTER 4500 (Model 2006)

S.No. Part No. Description Qty. required
1 |KK 010307019 |Hyd Hose Pipe 26" 01 No.
2 |KK 010307020 |Hyd Hose Pipe 36 " 01 No.
3 |KK 010307022 |Tie rod end (L.H) 01 set
4 |KK 010307023 |Tie rod end (R.H) 01 ,,
5 50201365 Hex head bolt (M 16x120) 04 Nos.
6 |KK 010404001 |[Coupling sleeve _ 04 ,,
7 _|KK 010500003 |Bearing HSG for Thresher (size 6309) 01,
8 |KK 010404002 |Grease pipe M8 04
9 |KK010201009 |[Castle nut (M 24x1.5) 02,
10 |KK010901006  |Bearing Flange (HSG) (UC-206) 02,
11 |KK 011101007 |Sprocket Z-7 (Bore 32 mm) 04 ,,
12 |KK 010900007 |Rubber bush 12,
13 |S1502002 Elevatorchain 37 pad 02,
14 ’KKO112020C6 Bottom channel 01,,
15 [KK011300104 |Guide bush 01,
16 |KK011300102  |Middle Disc ' 01,
17 150214206 Allen head screw M 10x35 . 16 ,,
18 {S0201216 Hex head bolt (M 10x110) 12 ,,
19 |S1502006 Chain fedder cohveyor 03,,
20 |KK010106002A |Eccentric guide as'sy. 01,,
21 |KK010104011 Prong shaft bush 08 |,
22 - Cutter driveshaft bearing (UC-209)T-15 01,
23 - V. Pulley size (11" 32 bore) 01,,

e nTapnager

) s ond e lontlon Fass
Bsad Nuldpicaiior
A ghinore




List of Spare Parts required for repairs/maintenance of D
A the year 2015-16 at Seed Multiplicati

epartmental Combine Harvesters for
on Farm, Chinore

KARTAR COMBINE HARVESTER 4400-4500 (Model 2001)

S.No. Part No. Description Qty. required

1 [15-12-24 Head Pin 10 Nos.

2 115-13-12 Bell crank cup bearing (6205) 08 |,

3 [15-04-17 Two tyne Guard (double finger) 35 ,,

4 |(15-B-18-16 Strip (knife patti) 02 |,

S 125-02-13 Elevator chain (34.8x16.10x19.3mm) 02

6 |36-08-30 Dust collector 02 ,,

7 123-20-02 Rubber bush (Big) 20 ,,

8 (23-20-02 Rubber bush (small) 20

9 125-23-03 Cleaning Peddels 60

10 [13-28-13 Feeder Chain (33, 7x17.4x19.2) 03 |,

11 - Roller chain 03,

12 [16-35-01 Pitman 01, ]
13 [16-36-04 Long hexnut 02 |,

14 135-10-29 Radiator - 01,

T e e

Parm Stangger
Sl Rt iias st e,
sesd Multiplicaton Seeo

A &alnogey



